



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Specification Number	H25060 (Wine & Pate Tray)
Version Number	1
Date	23/07/2025

NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging.

For any enquiries, please contact customerservices@spicersofhythe.com

Product Description			
Product Name	Ventopuro Merlot Reserva 37.5cl		
Description of Product	Deep red in colour with intense aromas of cherries, blueberries, and a bit of black pepper. The palate is smooth and silky with good structure and along and pleasing finish.		
Product Code	CL070 (Supplier) / WINE695Y (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Lanchester Wines		
Country of Origin	Chile		
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	N/A		
Energy (kcal)	N/A		
Fat (g)	N/A		
Fat of which saturates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	N/A		
Protein (g)	N/A		
Salt (g)	N/A		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	Ventopuro Merlot Reserva		
ABV:	13%		
Country of origin:	Chile		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y)		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			

Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	37.5cl		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Farmhouse Pork Pate		
Description of Product	Pork Pate		
Product Code	CD430081 (Supplier) / PAT601G (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Laredy SAS		
Country of Origin	France		
Ingredients			
Pork Liver (39%), Pork Fat (30%), Pork Rind (14%), Water, Mustard (5%) (Water, Alcohol Vinegar, MUSTARD Seeds, Salt, Acid: Citric Acid, Flavouring, Preservative: Potassium METABISULPHITE , Turmeric), WHEAT Flour, EGGS , Salt, Flavouring, Dextrose, Spices, Herbs, Onion, Garlic.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1264		
Energy (kcal)	305		
Fat (g)	26.0		
Fat of which saturates (g)	9.1		
Carbohydrates (g)	2.7		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	0.0		
Protein (g)	15.0		
Salt (g)	1.8		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	Contains Wheat as an ingredient
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	FF	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	FF	Y	Milk Protein handled on site as an ingredient
Eggs and products thereof	C	Y	Egg used as an ingredient
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	Potassium Metabisulphite used as a preservative

Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	C	Y	Mustard used as an ingredient
Fish and products thereof	FF	Y	Fish used as an ingredient in other products
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Pork as an ingredient in this product. Poultry handled on site in other products
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	90		
Foreign body control	Metal Detection, Glass & Brittle Plastics Procedure and Audits		
Shelf Life	Minimum 9 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Ambient		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened store refrigerated		
Suitable for freezing	N	Storage temperature	Once opened, ideally between 3 – 5°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Red Onion and Plum Chutney		
Description of Product	Red onion chutney simmered with a fruity plum vinegar.		
Product Code	CHUT601R (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Fruits of the Forage		
Country of Origin	N/A (Various)		
Ingredients			
Red Onion (49%), Light Muscovado Sugar, Plum Vinegar (25%) (Cider Vinegar, Plums (8%)), Plums (5%), Kibbled Onion, Sunflower Oil, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses), Salt.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	818		
Energy (kcal)	193		
Fat (g)	2.7		
Fat of which saturates (g)	0.3		
Carbohydrates (g)	40.3		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	34.9		
Protein (g)	1.2		
Salt (g)	0.8		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	

Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	100		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	1 Year		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Ambient		
Storage conditions of opened product	Consume within 6 weeks		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	< 8°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Pea Green Boat Cumin Cheese Sablés in a 35g box		
Description of Product	A cardboard box containing a sealed foil-wrapped packet of approximately 12 Cheese Sablés with Cumin.		
Product Code	PGB35C (Supplier) / SAV601J (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Shortbread House		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Flour (WHEAT Flour (Gluten), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Mature Cheddar Cheese (32%) (MILK), Italian Parmigiano Reggiano Cheese (16%) (MILK , Salt, Rennet), Butter (MILK , Salt), Cumin Seeds (2.7%), Sea Salt, Garlic Powder.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2345		
Energy (kcal)	563		
Fat (g)	38.5		
Fat of which saturates (g)	25.3		
Carbohydrates (g)	34.9		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	0.9		
Protein (g)	18.1		
Salt (g)	1.5		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	

Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	35		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	9 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place away from sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Kindness Ploughman's Oatcake Bites		
Description of Product	Savoury oatcake bites made with mature Cheddar Cheese and sweet pickle.		
Product Code	SAV613N (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	The Kindness Bakery		
Country of Origin	N/A		
Ingredients			
OATMEAL (48%), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT flour, WHEAT GLUTEN , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar Cheese (13%) (MILK), Rapeseed Oil, Sweet Pickle (5%) [Vegetables In Variable Proportions (54%) (Carrot, Rutabaga, Onion, Cauliflower, Marrow, Gherkin). Sugar, Barley Malt Vinegar, Water, Spirit Vinegar, Modified Maize Starch, Date Paste: (Dates, Rice Flour), Apple Pulp (Apple, Preservative: Sodium Metabisulphite), Salt, Tomato Paste, Dried Spices, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Onion Powder, Colour (SULPHITE Ammonia Caramel), Flavouring], Sugar, Salt, Raising Agents (Monocalcium Phosphate, Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate, Calcium Carbonate).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1782		
Energy (kcal)	428		
Fat (g)	21.4		
Fat of which saturates (g)	4.6		
Carbohydrates (g)	47.2		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	4.7		
Protein (g)	11.5		
Salt (g)	2.1		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	

Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Sulphites and products thereof	C*	Y	Colouring agent, not as ingredient.
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk May Contain Egg
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	150		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	7 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, store in an airtight container.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A